505973309 03/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6020017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WUGENG LIANG	04/03/2019
LUANYI LI	04/08/2019
HECTOR PEREZ	06/17/2019
JAE HYUNG KIM	04/01/2019
PANKAJ GAUTAM	06/17/2019
VIDYA SAGAR REDDY SARSANI	04/02/2019
DAVID WEST	06/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16821409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C. Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18T&I0033 (4515-11802)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY B. CARROLL
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney B. Carroll/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

505973309 PATENT REEL: 052152 FRAME: 0823

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

cuted_Assignment#page1.tif
cuted_Assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 8

source=18TI0033_4515-11802_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=18TI0033_4515-11802_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=18TI0033_4515-11802_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=18TI0033_4515-11802_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=18TI0033_4515-11802_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=18TI0033_4515-11802_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=18TI0033_4515-11802_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=18TI0033_4515-11802_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 052152 FRAME: 0824 Executed Assignment of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/820,643 filed on March 19, 2019 for use in U.S. Utility Application No. 16/821,409 filed March 17, 2020.

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 18T&i0033 (4515-11800)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, among the following inventors Wugeng LIANG, Luanyi LI, Hector PEREZ, Jae Hyung KIM, Pankaj GAUTAM, Vidya Sagar Reddy SARSANI and David WEST, am an inventor of SUPPORTED MIXED OXIDES CATALYSTS FOR OXIDATIVE COUPLING OF METHANE (the "Invention"), and of an application for U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/820,643 filed on March 19, 2019, and;

WHEREAS, SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, B.V., an organization created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, and said application for the Provisional Application No. 62/820,643 and any and all other applications for said Invention, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, regular, renewal, reissue applications, extensions, national stage applications, and the like and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and all international rights of priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to Assignee, as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said Invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said Invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

1

525583-V1/4515-11800

PATENT REEL: 052152 FRAME: 0825

PATENT Atty. Docket, No. 18T&I0033 (4515-11800)

ASSIGNOR:		
Date: 4/3/2019	Signature:	Cugong LIANG
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> COUNTY OF <u>H. Bend</u>	Some some some some some some some some s	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a <u>23.19</u> , personally appeared <u>WUGEN</u> subscribed to the foregoing instrument a own free will for the purposes and consider	<u>G LIANG</u> known to ind acknowledged	ome to be the person whose name to me that he executed the same of his

Notary or Consular Officer

JUDY 6 DINDYAL Nobery ID #11015865 Aly Coloristics Engines December 18, 2021

2

(SEAU

PATENT Atty, Docket, No. 1878/0033 (4515-11800)

	muy, uu		,
ASSIGNOR			
Date: <u>4/7//9</u>	Signature	Luanyi U	
STATE OF <u>CameChart</u> COUNTY OF <u>New Hoven</u>			
GEFORE ME, the undersigned <u>2011</u> personally appeared <u>LUANY</u> to the foregoing instrument and acknow for the purposes and consideration ther			scribed tree will the scribed
(SEAL)			

3

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 18T&10033 (4515-11800)

ASSIGNOR:		
Date: 6/13/2019	Signature:	Hector PEREZ
STATE OF <u>Takks</u> COUNTY OF <u>76 Band</u>	sources.	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a 2 <u>079</u> personally appeared <u>HECTOR</u> subscribed to the foregoing instrument arown free will for the purposes and consid	<u>l PEREZ</u> known to : nd acknowledged to	ne to be the peyson whose name o me that he executed the same of his
AIOY 8 DIROYAL AIOY 9 DIROYAL AIOY 9 DIROYAL AIOY 9 DIROYAL AIOY 9 DIROYAL AIOY 8	Notary	or Cansular Officer //7// 4

4

PATENT Atty, Docket, No. 18T&10033 (4515-11800)

ASSIGNOR:			

Date: 4/1/2012 Signature: Jae Hyung KIM

STATE OF Texas \$ S. COUNTY OF 76-Bad \$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>ISF</u> day of <u>Cupul</u> <u>> 0.19</u>, personally appeared <u>JAE HYUNG KIM</u> known to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

JUDY 8 DINOYAL Notary ID #11015055 My Commission Expres December 18, 2521

Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT Atty. Docket. No. 18T&10033 (4515-11800)

ASSIGNOR:		
Date: <u>6/17/19</u>	Signature:	Pankaj GAUTAM
STATE OF <u>Tayas</u> COUNTY OF <u>PL. Paya</u>	wown se.	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned at <u>FIS</u> , personally appeared <u>PANKAJ</u> subscribed to the foregoing instrument at own free will for the purposes and consid	<u>GAUTAM</u> known h nd acknowledged to	o me to be the person whose name o me that he executed the same of his
SEAL)	Notary	(Age 2) 소수 시 or Consular Officer

É

PATENT Afty. Docket. No. 18T&10033 (4515-11800)

ASSIG	NOR			
Date: _	<u> 543 249</u>	Signature:	Vidya Sagar Reddy SARS/	
	OF TLYMS	\$ \$ \$		
AAIG Whose I	BEFORE ME, the undersigned of personally appeared VIDYA senally appeared VIDYA senames subscribed to the foregoin of his own free will for the purpose	<u>saGAR REDDY SA</u> g instrument and ac	<u>RSANI</u> known to me to be the ; knowledged to me that he exec	person outed the
	And soon a succession		e de la lacella de lacell	

Notary IO 8110 (5055 My Commission Expres December 18, 2021

PATENT Atty, Docket, No. 18T&l0033 (4515-11800)

ASSIGNOR:		
Date)	Signature:	David WEST
STATE OF TOWAS COUNTY OF FIRST BANK	en en en	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au 2019 personally appeared DAVID WI subscribed to the foregoing instrument an own free will for the purposes and conside	a acumamanhaa n	A tile film tile evereren file semie vi me
MARIE ROSS NORY DIFFERENCE LA COMPANIE ROSS		Valle 12-44
SEAL)	Notary	er Geneuler Officer

8

325583-41/4515-11890

RECORDED: 03/18/2020

PATENT REEL: 052152 FRAME: 0832